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SPECIFICATION 
Spezifikation | Especificación | Spécification | Specifica | Specifikáció 
Especificação | Specyfikacja 
 

Model number TOBIN01BES - QWERTY Spanish 
TOBIN01BIT - QWERTY Italian 
TOBIN01BPT - QWERTY Portuguese 
TOBIN01BUS - QWERTY EN (US) 

Bluetooth version 5.4 

Working distance 10m 

Frequency range 2402 - 2480MHz 

Maximum output power (EIRP) -15dBm ~ +3dBm 

Battery capacity 150mAh 

Recharge time 4 hours 

Standby time 150 hours 

Average operation time 40 hours 

Compatible operating systems Windows 10 or above 
iOS 12 or above 
iPadOS 13 or above 
macOS 10.15 (Catalina) or above 
Android 8.0 (Oreo) or above 
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EN - Installation and usage 
 
Power On 
Turn on the keyboard by switching the toggle on the side of the keyboard 
to the "on" position. 
 
First-Time Setup 
Pairing BT1: 
1. Turn on the keyboard and press FN + C to start Bluetooth pairing. The 
Bluetooth indicator light will flash, and the default connection will be set to 
BT1. 
2. On your device, navigate to the Bluetooth settings and select "Bluetooth 
Keyboard" from the list of available devices to pair. 
3. Select the device's operating system by pressing: FN + Q for Android, 
FN + W for Windows, or FN + E for iOS. 
 
Pairing BT2 or BT3: 
1. Press FN + BT2 or FN + BT3, then press FN + C to start Bluetooth 
pairing. The Bluetooth indicator light will start flashing. 
2. On your device, navigate to the Bluetooth settings and select "Bluetooth 
Keyboard" from the list of available devices to pair. 
3. Once paired, select the device's operating system. 
 
Switching Between Paired Devices 
Once all three devices are paired, press FN + BT1, FN + BT2, or FN + 
BT3 to switch between devices. 
 
Changing the Paired Device 
To pair a new device, press FN + BT1, FN + BT2, or FN + BT3, then 
press FN + C to start pairing. Once paired, select the device's operating 
system. 
 
Power-Saving Sleep Mode 
The keyboard will automatically enter sleep mode after 15 minutes of 
inactivity. To wake the keyboard, simply press any key and wait for about 
3 seconds. It will automatically reconnect to the Bluetooth device and 
resume normal operation. 
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Battery and Charging 
Low Power: LED flashes when the battery is low. 
Charging: Plug the included USB cable into the keyboard and a USB 
charger (not included). The LED will light up red while charging. 
Fully Charged: The LED will turn blue when charging is complete. 
Charging Tips: Charge only when the power light flashes. Ensure each 
charge lasts at least 2 hours for optimal battery performance. 
When Not in Use: Switch off the keyboard to extend battery life. 
 
Multimedia keys 
Note: Multimedia keys vary depending on the operating system. Some 
keys may not respond on certain operating systems. 

 
Back to home page 

 
Pause/Play 

 
Search 

 
Next track 

 
Select all 

 
Volume - 

 
Copy 

 
Volume + 

 
Paste 

 
Brightness - 

 
Screen capture 

 
Brightness + 

 
Previous track 

 
Lock screen 

 
Troubleshooting 
1. Verify that the keyboard is powered on. 
2. Ensure the keyboard is within the operable distance of the device. 
3. Check that the battery has sufficient power. 
4. Make sure the device’s Bluetooth is turned on. 
5. Confirm that the Bluetooth keyboard is connected to the device's 
Bluetooth. 
6. Ensure the Bluetooth keyboard has paired successfully with the device. 
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Safety and warning instructions 
◼ Keep the device away from water, humidity, fire or hot environments. 
◼ Keep your device and all its parts and accessories out of the reach of 

small children. 
◼ Do not leave the packaging material lying around carelessly. This may 

become dangerous playing material for children. 
◼ Avoid dropping, throwing or crushing the device. 
◼ Do not open, change or damage the device. 
◼ Do not use a damaged USB charger or cable to charge the device. 

Using an improper charging method may result in fire or explosion. 
◼ Do not recharge batteries near a fire or in extremely hot conditions. 
◼ Observe signs and notices that prohibit or restrict the use of electronic 

devices. 
◼ Turn off your device in any location where instructed to do so. 
◼ Unplug all cables and turn your device off before cleaning. 
 

 

Disposal of waste electrical equipment and batteries: Do 
not dispose of waste electrical equipment and batteries with 
household waste. Please hand them to your local recycling 
point. Batteries should be fully discharged when disposed of. 
Incorrect storage/disposal can harm the environment and/or 
cause injury. 

 

 
CE marking: Conceptronic declares that this product complies 
with the directives listed in the section 'Declaration of 
Conformity'. 

 
Radiation Exposure Statement: 
This device has been evaluated and found to meet general RF exposure 
requirements. It can be used in portable exposure conditions without 
restriction. The device operates within the frequency range of 2402 - 2480 
MHz, with a maximum output power (EIRP) of 3dBm. 
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DE - Installation und Verwendung 
 
Einschalten 
Schalten Sie die Tastatur ein, indem Sie den Schalter an der Seite der 
Tastatur auf die Position „on“ stellen. 
 
Ersteinrichtung 
Koppeln von BT1: 
1. Schalten Sie die Tastatur ein und drücken Sie FN + C, um das 
Bluetooth-Pairing zu starten. Die Bluetooth-Anzeige beginnt zu blinken 
und die Standardverbindung wird auf BT1 gesetzt. 
2. Ö ffnen Sie auf Ihrem Gerät die Bluetooth-Einstellungen und wählen Sie 
„Bluetooth Keyboard“ aus der Liste der verfügbaren Geräte aus. 
3. Wählen Sie das Betriebssystem des Geräts, indem Sie drücken: FN + 
Q für Android, FN + W für Windows oder FN + E für iOS. 
 
Koppeln von BT2 oder BT3: 
1. Drücken Sie FN + BT2 oder FN + BT3 und dann FN + C, um das 
Bluetooth-Pairing zu starten. Die Bluetooth-Anzeige beginnt zu blinken. 
2. Ö ffnen Sie auf Ihrem Gerät die Bluetooth-Einstellungen und wählen Sie 
„Bluetooth Keyboard“ aus der Liste der verfügbaren Geräte aus. 
3. Nach dem Koppeln wählen Sie das Betriebssystem des Geräts aus. 
 
Wechseln zwischen gekoppelten Geräten 
Nachdem alle drei Geräte gekoppelt wurden, drücken Sie FN + BT1, FN + 
BT2 oder FN + BT3, um zwischen den Geräten zu wechseln. 
 
Ä ndern des gekoppelten Geräts 
Um ein neues Gerät zu koppeln, drücken Sie FN + BT1, FN + BT2 oder 
FN + BT3 und dann FN + C, um das Pairing zu starten. Wählen Sie nach 
dem Koppeln das Betriebssystem des Geräts aus. 
 
Energiesparender Schlafmodus 
Die Tastatur wechselt nach 15 Minuten Inaktivität automatisch in den 
Schlafmodus. Um die Tastatur zu aktivieren, drücken Sie einfach eine 
beliebige Taste und warten etwa 3 Sekunden. Die Tastatur wird sich 
automatisch wieder mit dem Bluetooth-Gerät verbinden und den normalen 
Betrieb fortsetzen. 
 
Batterie und Laden 
Niedriger Akkustand: Die LED blinkt, wenn der Akku schwach ist. 
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Aufladen: Stecken Sie das mitgelieferte USB-Kabel in die Tastatur und 
ein USB-Ladegerät (nicht enthalten). Die LED leuchtet rot während des 
Ladevorgangs. 
Vollständig geladen: Die LED wird blau, wenn das Laden abgeschlossen 
ist. 
Ladetipps: Laden Sie nur, wenn die Stromanzeige blinkt. Stellen Sie 
sicher, dass jeder Ladevorgang mindestens 2 Stunden dauert, um eine 
optimale Akkuleistung zu gewährleisten. 
Wenn nicht in Gebrauch: Schalten Sie die Tastatur aus, um die 
Batterielebensdauer zu verlängern. 
 

Multimediatasten 
Hinweis: Die Multimediatasten variieren je nach Betriebssystem. Einige 
Tasten reagieren möglicherweise nicht auf bestimmten Betriebssystemen. 

 
Zurück zur Startseite 

 
Pause/Abspielen 

 
Suchen 

 
Nächster Titel 

 
Alles auswählen 

 
Lautstärke - 

 
Kopieren 

 
Lautstärke + 

 
Einfügen 

 
Helligkeit - 

 
Bildschirmfoto 

 
Helligkeit + 

 
Vorheriger Titel 

 
Bildschirm sperren 

 
Fehlerbehebung 
1. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Tastatur eingeschaltet ist. 
2. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Tastatur sich in Reichweite des Geräts 
befindet. 
3. Ü berprüfen Sie, ob der Akku genügend Leistung hat. 
4. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass das Bluetooth des Geräts eingeschaltet ist. 
5. Prüfen Sie, ob die Bluetooth-Tastatur mit dem Bluetooth des Geräts 
verbunden ist. 
6. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass die Bluetooth-Tastatur erfolgreich mit dem 
Gerät gekoppelt wurde. 
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Sicherheitshinweise und Warnhinweise 
◼ Halten Sie das Gerät von Wasser, Feuchtigkeit, Feuer und Hitze fern. 
◼ Bewahren Sie das Gerät und alle zugehörigen Komponenten und 

Zubehörteile außerhalb der Reichweite von kleinen Kindern auf. 
◼ Lassen Sie das Verpackungsmaterial nicht achtlos liegen. Dieses 

könnte andernfalls für Kinder zu einem gefährlichen Spielzeug werden. 
◼ Achten Sie darauf, das Gerät keinen Stößen auszusetzen; werfen Sie 

es nicht, lassen Sie es nicht fallen. 
◼ Ö ffnen, ändern und beschädigen Sie das Gerät nicht. 
◼ Laden Sie das Gerät nicht über ein beschädigtes USB-Ladegerät oder -

Kabel auf. Die Verwendung einer unsachgemäßen Lademethode kann 
zu Bränden oder Explosionen führen. 

◼ Laden Sie Akkus nicht in der Nähe eines Feuers oder unter sehr heißen 
Bedingungen auf. 

◼ Beachte Hinweistafeln und Hinweisschilder, die den Gebrauch von 
elektronischen Geräten verbieten oder einschränken. 

◼ Schalten Sie Ihr Gerät aus, wenn Sie dazu angewiesen werden. 
◼ Ziehen Sie alle Kabel ab, und schalten Sie das Gerät aus, bevor Sie es 

reinigen. 
 

 

Entsorgung von Elektro-Altgeräten und Batterien: Elektro-
Altgeräte und Batterien dürfen nicht im Hausmüll entsorgt 
werden. Bitte geben Sie sie bei Ihrer lokalen Recyclingstelle. 
Batterien sollten bei der Entsorgung vollständig entladen sein. 
Unsachgemäße Lagerung/Entsorgung kann der Umwelt 
schaden und/oder Verletzungen verursachen. 

  

 
CE-Kennzeichnung: Conceptronic erklärt, dass dieses 
Produkt mit den im Abschnitt 
„Konformitätserklärung“ aufgelisteten Richtlinien 
übereinstimmt. 

 
Erklärung zur Strahlungsbelastung: 
Dieses Gerät wurde evaluiert und erfüllt die allgemeinen Anforderungen 
an die HF-Exposition. Es kann unter tragbaren Expositionsbedingungen 
ohne Einschränkungen verwendet werden. Das Gerät arbeitet im 
Frequenzbereich von 2402 - 2480 MHz mit einer maximalen 
Ausgangsleistung (EIRP) von 3 dBm. 
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ES - Instalación y utilización 
 
Encendido 
Encienda el teclado deslizando el interruptor en el lateral del teclado a la 
posición "on". 
 
Primera configuración 
Emparejamiento BT1: 
1. Encienda el teclado y presione FN + C para iniciar el emparejamiento 
Bluetooth. El indicador de Bluetooth parpadeará y la conexión 
predeterminada se configurará en BT1. 
2. En su dispositivo, vaya a la configuración de Bluetooth y seleccione 
"Bluetooth Keyboard" de la lista de dispositivos disponibles para 
emparejar. 
3. Seleccione el sistema operativo del dispositivo presionando: FN + Q 
para Android, FN + W para Windows o FN + E para iOS. 
 
Emparejamiento BT2 o BT3: 
1. Presione FN + BT2 o FN + BT3, luego presione FN + C para iniciar el 
emparejamiento Bluetooth. El indicador de Bluetooth comenzará a 
parpadear. 
2. En su dispositivo, vaya a la configuración de Bluetooth y seleccione 
"Bluetooth Keyboard" de la lista de dispositivos disponibles para 
emparejar. 
3. Una vez emparejado, seleccione el sistema operativo del dispositivo. 
 
Cambiar entre dispositivos emparejados 
Una vez que los tres dispositivos estén emparejados, presione FN + BT1, 
FN + BT2 o FN + BT3 para cambiar entre ellos. 
 
Cambiar el dispositivo emparejado 
Para emparejar un nuevo dispositivo, presione FN + BT1, FN + BT2 o FN 
+ BT3, luego presione FN + C para iniciar el emparejamiento. Una vez 
emparejado, seleccione el sistema operativo del dispositivo. 
 
Modo de ahorro de energía 
El teclado entrará automáticamente en modo de suspensión después de 
15 minutos de inactividad. Para activarlo, simplemente presione cualquier 
tecla y espere unos 3 segundos. Se conectará automáticamente al 
dispositivo Bluetooth y retomará el funcionamiento normal. 
 

 



- 11 - 

 

Batería y carga 
Baja energía: El LED parpadea cuando la batería está baja. 
Cargando: Conecte el cable USB incluido al teclado y a un cargador USB 
(no incluido). El LED se iluminará en rojo mientras se carga. 
Totalmente cargado: El LED se pondrá azul cuando la carga esté 
completa. 
Consejos de carga: Cargue solo cuando la luz de energía parpadee. 
Asegúrese de que cada carga dure al menos 2 horas para un rendimiento 
óptimo de la batería. 
Cuando no esté en uso: Apague el teclado para prolongar la vida útil de 
la batería. 
 

Teclas multimedia 
Nota: Las teclas multimedia varían según el sistema operativo. Algunas 
teclas pueden no responder en ciertos sistemas operativos. 

 
Página de inicio 

 
Pausa/Reproducir 

 
Buscar 

 
Pista siguiente 

 
Seleccionar todo 

 
Volumen - 

 
Copiar 

 
Volumen + 

 
Pegar 

 
Brillo - 

 
Captura de pantalla 

 
Brillo + 

 
Pista anterior 

 
Bloquear pantalla 

 

Solución de problemas 
1. Verifique que el teclado esté encendido. 
2. Asegúrese de que el teclado esté dentro de la distancia operativa del 
dispositivo. 
3. Verifique que la batería tenga suficiente energía. 
4. Asegúrese de que el Bluetooth del dispositivo esté activado. 
5. Confirme que el teclado Bluetooth está conectado al Bluetooth del 
dispositivo. 
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6. Asegúrese de que el teclado Bluetooth se haya emparejado 
correctamente con el dispositivo. 
 
Instrucciones de seguridad y advertencias 
◼ Mantenga el dispositivo alejado del agua, la humedad, el fuego o 

entornos con temperatura elevada. 
◼ Mantén el dispositivo y todas sus piezas y accesorios fuera del alcance 

de los niños pequeños. 
◼ No deje el material de embalaje tirado sin cuidado. Esto puede 

convertirse en material de juego peligroso para los niños. 
◼ No deje caer, arroje o aplaste el dispositivo. 
◼ Evita abrir, alterar o danar el dispositivo. 
◼ No utilice un cable o cargador USB dañado para cargar el dispositivo. 

Usar un método de carga incorrecto puede provocar incendios o 
explosiones. 

◼ No recargues baterías cerca de un fuego o en condiciones de calor 
extremo. 

◼ Respeta las señales y avisos que prohíban o restrinjan el uso de 
dispositivos electrónicos. 

◼ Apaga el dispositivo en cualquier ubicación donde se indique que debe 
hacerse. 

◼ Desconecta todos los cables y apaga el dispositivo antes de limpiarlo. 
 

 

Eliminación de dispositivos electrónicos y baterías: Los 
dispositivos eléctricos usados y las baterías no se deben 
desechar como basura doméstica. Debe depositarlos en un 
punto de reciclaje. Las baterías deben estar completamente 
descargadas cuando se desechen. El almacenamiento o la 
eliminación incorrectos puede dañar el medioambiente o 
provocar lesiones. 

  

 
Marcado CE: Conceptronic declara que este producto 
cumple las directivas enumeradas en la sección “Declaración 
de conformidad”. 

 

Declaración de exposición a radiación: 
Este dispositivo ha sido evaluado y cumple con los requisitos generales 
de exposición a RF. Puede ser utilizado en condiciones de exposición 
portátil sin restricciones. El dispositivo opera dentro del rango de 
frecuencias de 2402 a 2480 MHz, con una potencia máxima de salida 
(EIRP) de 3 dBm. 
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IT - Installazione e uso 
 
Accensione 
Accendi la tastiera spostando l'interruttore sul lato della tastiera nella 
posizione "on". 
 
Prima configurazione 
Accoppiamento BT1: 
1. Accendi la tastiera e premi FN + C per avviare l'accoppiamento 
Bluetooth. La spia Bluetooth lampeggerà e la connessione predefinita 
sarà impostata su BT1. 
2. Sul tuo dispositivo, vai alle impostazioni Bluetooth e seleziona 
"Bluetooth Keyboard" dall'elenco dei dispositivi disponibili per 
l'accoppiamento. 
3. Seleziona il sistema operativo del dispositivo premendo: FN + Q per 
Android, FN + W per Windows o FN + E per iOS. 
 
Accoppiamento BT2 o BT3: 
1. Premi FN + BT2 o FN + BT3, quindi premi FN + C per avviare 
l'accoppiamento Bluetooth. La spia Bluetooth inizierà a lampeggiare. 
2. Sul tuo dispositivo, vai alle impostazioni Bluetooth e seleziona 
"Bluetooth Keyboard" dall'elenco dei dispositivi disponibili per 
l'accoppiamento. 
3. Una volta accoppiato, seleziona il sistema operativo del dispositivo. 
 
Passaggio tra dispositivi accoppiati 
Una volta accoppiati i tre dispositivi, premi FN + BT1, FN + BT2 o FN + 
BT3 per passare da un dispositivo all'altro. 
 
Cambio del dispositivo accoppiato 
Per accoppiare un nuovo dispositivo, premi FN + BT1, FN + BT2 o FN + 
BT3, quindi premi FN + C per avviare l'accoppiamento. Una volta 
accoppiato, seleziona il sistema operativo del dispositivo. 
 
Modalità di risparmio energetico 
La tastiera entrerà automaticamente in modalità sleep dopo 15 minuti di 
inattività. Per riattivarla, premi semplicemente un tasto qualsiasi e attendi 
circa 3 secondi. Si riconnetterà automaticamente al dispositivo Bluetooth e 
riprenderà il normale funzionamento. 
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Batteria e ricarica 
Bassa potenza: Il LED lampeggia quando la batteria è scarica. 
Ricarica: Collega il cavo USB incluso alla tastiera e a un caricatore USB 
(non incluso). Il LED si illuminerà in rosso durante la ricarica. 
Completamente carico: Il LED diventa blu quando la ricarica è 
completata. 
Suggerimenti per la ricarica: Ricarica solo quando la spia della batteria 
lampeggia. Assicurati che ogni ricarica duri almeno 2 ore per ottimizzare 
le prestazioni della batteria. 
Quando non è in uso: Spegni la tastiera per prolungare la durata della 
batteria. 
 
Tasti multimediali 
Nota: I tasti multimediali variano a seconda del sistema operativo. Alcuni 
tasti potrebbero non funzionare su determinati sistemi operativi. 

 
Pagina principale 

 
Pausa/Riproduci 

 
Cerca 

 
Traccia successiva 

 
Seleziona tutto 

 
Volume - 

 
Copia 

 
Volume + 

 
Incolla 

 
Luminosità - 

 
Cattura dello schermo 

 
Luminosità + 

 
Traccia precedente 

 
Blocca schermo 

 
Risoluzione dei problemi 
1. Verifica che la tastiera sia accesa. 
2. Assicurati che la tastiera sia all'interno della portata operativa del 
dispositivo. 
3. Controlla che la batteria abbia una carica sufficiente. 
4. Assicurati che il Bluetooth del dispositivo sia acceso. 
5. Verifica che la tastiera Bluetooth sia connessa al Bluetooth del 
dispositivo. 
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6. Assicurati che la tastiera Bluetooth sia stata accoppiata correttamente 
con il dispositivo. 
 
Istruzioni di sicurezza e avvisi 
◼ Tenere il dispositivo lontano da acqua, umidità, fiamme o ambienti caldi. 
◼ Mantieni il dispositivo, tutte le parti e gli accessori fuori dalla portata dei 

bambini. 
◼ Non lasciare incustodito il materiale di imballaggio. Questo può 

diventare materiale di gioco pericoloso per i bambini. 
◼ Evitare di far subire cadute, urti o compressioni al dispositivo. 
◼ Non aprire, sostituire o danneggiare il dispositivo. 
◼ Non utilizzare un caricatore o cavo USB danneggiato per caricare il 

dispositivo. L'uso di un metodo di ricarica improprio può causare incendi 
o esplosioni. 

◼ Non ricaricare le batterie vicino a un fuoco o in condizioni di calura 
estrema. 

◼ Rispetta i segnali e gli avvisi che vietano o limitano l'utilizzo di dispositivi 
elettronici. 

◼ Spegni sempre il dispositivo quando viene richiesto. 
◼ Scollega tutti i cavi e spegni il dispositivo prima della pulizia. 
 

 

Smaltimento dei rifiuti di apparecchiature elettriche e 
batterie: Non smaltire i rifiuti di apparecchiature elettriche e 
batterie nei rifiuti domestici. Consegnateli a un centro di 
riciclaggio. Le batterie devono essere completamente scariche 
quando smaltite. La conservazione/lo smaltimento non corretto 
può danneggiare l'ambiente e/o causare lesioni. 

 

 
CE marking: Conceptronic dichiara che questo prodotto è 
conforme alle direttive elencate nella sezione "Dichiarazione di 
conformità". 

 
Dichiarazione di esposizione alle radiazioni: 
Questo dispositivo è stato valutato e rispetta i requisiti generali di 
esposizione alle RF. Può essere utilizzato in condizioni di esposizione 
portatile senza restrizioni. Il dispositivo funziona nella gamma di frequenze 
da 2402 a 2480 MHz, con una potenza di uscita massima (EIRP) di 3 
dBm. 
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PT - Instalação e utilização 
 
Ligar 
Ligue o teclado, deslizando o interruptor no lado do teclado para a 
posição "on". 
 
Configuração inicial 
Emparelhamento BT1: 
1. Ligue o teclado e pressione FN + C para iniciar o emparelhamento 
Bluetooth. O indicador Bluetooth começará a piscar e a conexão padrão 
será definida para BT1. 
2. No seu dispositivo, aceda às configurações de Bluetooth e selecione 
"Bluetooth Keyboard" da lista de dispositivos disponíveis para emparelhar. 
3. Selecione o sistema operativo do dispositivo pressionando: FN + Q 
para Android, FN + W para Windows ou FN + E para iOS. 
 
Emparelhamento BT2 ou BT3: 
1. Pressione FN + BT2 ou FN + BT3 e, em seguida, FN + C para iniciar o 
emparelhamento Bluetooth. O indicador Bluetooth começará a piscar. 
2. No seu dispositivo, aceda às configurações de Bluetooth e selecione 
"Bluetooth Keyboard" da lista de dispositivos disponíveis para emparelhar. 
3. Depois de emparelhado, selecione o sistema operativo do dispositivo. 
 
Alternar entre dispositivos emparelhados 
Depois de emparelhar os três dispositivos, pressione FN + BT1, FN + 
BT2 ou FN + BT3 para alternar entre eles. 
 
Alterar o dispositivo emparelhado 
Para emparelhar um novo dispositivo, pressione FN + BT1, FN + BT2 ou 
FN + BT3, depois pressione FN + C para iniciar o emparelhamento. 
Depois de emparelhado, selecione o sistema operativo do dispositivo. 
 
Modo de poupança de energia 
O teclado entrará automaticamente em modo de suspensão após 15 
minutos de inatividade. Para ativá-lo, basta pressionar qualquer tecla e 
aguardar cerca de 3 segundos. Ele se reconectará automaticamente ao 
dispositivo Bluetooth e retomará a operação normal. 
 
Bateria e carregamento 
Baixa energia: O LED pisca quando a bateria está fraca. 
Carregamento: Ligue o cabo USB incluído ao teclado e a um carregador 
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USB (não incluído). O LED ficará vermelho durante o carregamento. 
Totalmente carregado: O LED ficará azul quando o carregamento 
estiver completo. 
Dicas de carregamento: Carregue apenas quando a luz de energia 
piscar. Certifique-se de que cada carga dure pelo menos 2 horas para um 
desempenho ideal da bateria. 
Quando não estiver em uso: Desligue o teclado para prolongar a vida 
útil da bateria. 
 
Teclas multimédia 
Nota: As teclas multimédia variam conforme o sistema operativo. 
Algumas teclas podem não responder em certos sistemas operativos. 

 
Voltar à página inicial 

 
Pausar/Reproduzir 

 
Pesquisar 

 
Faixa seguinte 

 
Selecionar tudo 

 
Volume - 

 
Copiar 

 
Volume + 

 
Colar 

 
Brilho - 

 
Captura de ecrã 

 
Brilho + 

 
Faixa anterior 

 
Bloquear ecrã 

 
Resolução de problemas 
1. Verifique se o teclado está ligado. 
2. Certifique-se de que o teclado esteja dentro da distância operável do 
dispositivo. 
3. Verifique se a bateria tem carga suficiente. 
4. Certifique-se de que o Bluetooth do dispositivo esteja ativado. 
5. Confirme que o teclado Bluetooth está conectado ao Bluetooth do 
dispositivo. 
6. Certifique-se de que o teclado Bluetooth foi emparelhado com sucesso 
com o dispositivo. 
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Instruções de segurança e avisos 
◼ Mantenha o dispositivo afastado da água, humidade, fogo ou ambientes 

quentes. 
◼ Mantenha o seu dispositivo e todos os acessórios e peças fora do 

alcance das crianças. 
◼ Não deixe o material de embalagem espalhado de forma descuidada. 

Isso pode se tornar um material de jogo perigoso para crianças. 
◼ Evite deixar cair, atirar ou comprimir o dispositivo. 
◼ Não abra nem repare ou danifique este equipamento. 
◼ Não utilize um cabo ou carregador USB danificado para carregar o 

dispositivo. A utilização de um método de carregamento inadequado 
pode resultar em incêndio ou explosão. 

◼ Não carregue as baterias perto de fogo ou em condições de calor 
extremo. 

◼ Respeite os sinais e avisos que proíbem ou restringem a utilização de 
dispositivos eletrónicos. 

◼ Desligue o dispositivo em qualquer local onde existam instruções para o 
fazer. 

◼ Desligue todos os cabos e desligue o dispositivo antes de limpá-lo. 
 

 

Eliminação de resíduos de pilhas e equipamentos 
elétricos: Elimine o produto e as pilhas num ponto de 
reciclagem. Não proceda à sua eliminação juntamente com o 
lixo doméstico. Elimine as pilhas somente quando estiverem 
totalmente descarregadas. O armazenamento/eliminação 
incorreto pode ser prejudicial para o ambiente e/ou provocar 
ferimentos. 

 

   
Marcação CE: A Conceptronic declara que este produto 
respeita as diretivas listadas na secção “Declaração de 
conformidade”. 

 
Declaração de Exposição à Radiação: 
Este dispositivo foi avaliado e cumpre os requisitos gerais de exposição a 
RF. Pode ser utilizado em condições de exposição portátil sem restrições. 
O dispositivo opera dentro da gama de frequências de 2402 - 2480 MHz, 
com uma potência máxima de saída (EIRP) de 3 dBm. 
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Need Help?  Brauchst du Hilfe?

Besoin d'aide ?  ¿Necesitas ayuda?

Hai bisogno di aiuto? Szükséged van segítségre?

Precisa de ajuda?  Potrzebujesz pomocy?

www.conceptronic.net

support@conceptronic.net


